Client Code: <u>ROKWELL.031A</u> REC



102277454

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party: CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: WASHINGTON SUB, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660
		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
	<ul> <li>(x) Assignment</li> <li>() Merger</li> <li>() Security Agreement</li> <li>() Change of Name</li> <li>() Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: June 25, 2002</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>() Application filed herewith Execution Date:</li> <li>() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:</li> <li>(X) Patent No.: 6,275,687 Issue Date: August 14, 2001</li> </ul>
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5.	<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: John R. King KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON &amp; BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995</li> <li>Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor</li> <li>Street Address: 2040 Main Street</li> <li>City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614</li> <li>Attorney's Docket No.: ROKWELL.031A</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40</li> <li>(X) Enclosed</li> <li>(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-1410</li> <li>Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.</li> </ol>

9. Statement and signature.

6.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ohn R. K

John R. King Name of Person Signing

34,362 Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 34

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

11/13/2002 STON11 00000051 6275687 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

H:\DOCS\JRK\ASG ROKWELL031A:sb

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202



PATENT REEL: 013463 FRAME: 0934

<u>ll/7/02</u>

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, owns or has rights to certain inventions, patents, patent applications and trademarks identified in the attached Schedule entitled "IP SCHEDULE A";

WHEREAS, WASHINGTON SUB, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, wishes to acquire full rights and ownership of said inventions, patents, patent applications and trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignee's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patents, patent applications and trademarks listed on the attached Schedule identified as "IP SCHEDULE A", including all corresponding applications such as continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign counterparts thereof, along with the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in the aforementioned, in the United States and every foreign country, including all rights to profits and damages by reason of past infringement by any party or parties, with the right to sue and collect same for Assignee's, and Assignee's successors and assigns own use and benefit.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor appoints Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name and place to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment or conveyance necessary to perfect, grant, and confirm the rights granted herein, and Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application, prosecute, receive and enforce in its own behalf and name the inventions, patents, patent applications and trademarks of "<u>IP SCHEDULE A</u>" in the United States and all foreign countries and to claim priority therefrom under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or any other international arrangement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by one of its officers on the date shown below.

CONEXANTSYSTEMS, INC.

Dennis O'Reilly Name

General Counsel & Secretary Title

Date: June 25. 2002

WASHINGTON-SUB, INC. By

Balakrishdan S. Iyer

Name

Title

I.

**RECORDED: 11/12/2002**